FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	BEC( 11-1	9 - 1999  T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
10609 B				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents 1012	207351 d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Eiki LIN (Taiwan citize	1)	Name: Hachi Shi Co., Ltd. (Taiwan corporation		
Man 11-12-99		Internal Address: 7F-2, No. 142, Section 2,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Nan Kang Road, Taipei, TAIWAN, ROC		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 7F-2, No. 142, Section 2,		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Nan Kang Road		
Other		City: Taipei State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: JUNE 28, 19	99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \( \textstyle \text{Yes} \) \( \textstyle \text{No} \)		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	iumber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
29/109515				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🛘 Yes 🖾 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: CHARLES E. BA	XLEY, ESQUIRE			
Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST	- 5 FL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
NEW YORK N	Y 10038	☐ Enclosed		
		X SUBMITTED PREVIOUSLY  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 59 JOHN ST	- 5 FL	ONLY for any deficiency or overpayment		
		8. Deposit account number: 02-1435		
City: NEW YORK Sta	ate:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		THIS SPACE		
	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	· / /			
CHARLES E. BAXLEY	ohe is	12 NOVEMBER 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
		PATENT		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		DEEL : 010294 EDAME: 0110		

REEL: 010384 FRAME: 0110

ľ

	00 03 10	OO SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark		
10609 В	23-13		, 410.11.41.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.		
			/ Y		
	101124/1	<i>'</i> 5	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
g party(ies):	1		• • • •		
(Taiwan)			À <sub>I</sub> O		
		-	7F-2, No. 142, Sec.		
nveying party(ies) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ŽiNo	Man Kang Koa	d, Talpel, Talwan		
			299		
	7 Norger	Stroot Address: 7	F-2, No. 142, Sec. 2,		
•	:	,	·		
ement (	☐ Change of Name	Nan Kang Roa	d, Talpel, Talwan		
	·	City: Taipei	State: TW_ZIP:		
xecution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
			TUNE 20 1000		
4		e execution date of the a	pplication is: JUNE 20, 1999		
tion No.(s) 29/	109515	B. Patent No.(s)			
	4				
	<b>\$</b>				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Li Yes Lili No			
s of party to whom	correspondence led:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: One		
59 John Str	eet - 5F.	7. Total fee (37 CFF	<b>3.41</b> ):\$ 40.00		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
New IUIA, R	1.1. 100,0	△ Enclosed			
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
59 John Str	reet - 5F.		repancy or overpayment		
New York, A	i.Y. 10038	8. Deposit account number: 02-1435			
		(Attach duplicate or	opy of this page if paying by deposit acc		
State:			the same began belong to		
	-				
gnature. knowledge and be	lief the foregoing info	nation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true co		
cument.	ner, the fologoning into		,		
E. BAXLEY, I	isq.	Carp Jones	AUGUST 14, 1999		
Person Signing		Signature	Date		
		Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:		
4/94)					
0000015 29109515					
40.00	op 🛝				
	commissioner of g party(ies):  Taiwan)  veying party(ies) attactionce:  (ment (a)  r(s) or patent numbering filed together witten No.(s) 29/  sof party to whoment should be mail to the should be s	Commissioner of g party(ies):  Taiwan)  veying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  nce:  Merger  The commissioner of g party(ies) attached?  Yes No  nce:  Merger  The commissioner of g party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Additional numbers attached?  Yes	O8-23-1999  Commissioner of granty(les):  Taiwan)  Taiwan)  Merger  Merger  Merger  Merger  Mennett  Change of Name  City: Taipei  Additional name(s) & a  Total number of application, the execution date of the application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No.  Sof party to whom correspondence ernt should be mailed:  ES E. BAXLEY, ESQ.  Total fee (37 CFF)  New York, N.Y. 10038  Additional numbers attached?  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Total number of application.  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of application.  Additional number of application.  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of application.  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of application.  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of application.  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of application.  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbe		

DOCKET: 10609 B

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	h day of Jun	10	
6'3 473 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(2)		
(hereinafter referred to as the assignor/s			
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIGN	NOR/S has/have invented/	owned certain new	and useful
entitle			
as filed on			
			HEREAS. (I)
(3)			
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNE	E/S) . (1) Hacui Sa	i Co., Ltd.	
(2)			
(4)	, havi	ing his/their resident	ze/s at (1) 7F-2, No. 142
Sic. a, han Kang Room,	Trigoi, Taiwan		(2)
			(3)
			(4)
are desirous of acquiring the entire ng Patent of			
or foreign, to be obtained therefore and		1 3(0))( 0) 1 3(0)(0)	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM		a is because that is a	operation of the number by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the			-
acknowledged, and for other good and			
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive rigi			
to be obtained therefore on said applic			
full term or terms for which the same	·	division, renewal, s	destitute or reissue thereof for the
			an handlar base as a 20 hanna
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that	_		to has/have been or will be made
or entered into which would conflict wi	_		and the form make the first on the same
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that a facts and documents relating to said ap		·	
to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as to			·
execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S of			
required to apply for, obtain, maintain			
be necessary or desirable to carry out		on, same invention an	d said Letters Faterit wine. may
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereur	= •	. Jak day	of June 1993
SIONATURE: *			.>
ASSIGNOR/S:(1) X Sm	Cuipi	(2)	
CA Hachi Shi C	0., Lpt.	·\*/	
ASSIGNEE/S: (1) X	arbai	(2)	
		······································	
giki LI. precident		(4)	

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Eiki LIN

USSN : 29/109515

Filed : August 18, 1999

For Design : CASSETTE FOR VIDEO GAME CARDS

Art Unit: : 2900

Examiner : Shareill COLES

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division, Box Assignment CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway - Suite 320 Washington DC 20231

Dear Sir:

#### RESPONSE

In compliance with a Notice of Non-recordation of Document dated October

20, 1999 from Examiner Shareill COLES, enclosed herewith are the following:

### MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First-class mail in an envelope addressed to: NOFEE AMENDMENT - Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on the date indicated below:

Charles E. Baxley Attorney's Name

Signature

November 12, 1999

Date

Document ID No. 101124175.

New Recordation Form Cover Sheet signed by Applicant's United

States Attorney.

Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet (now signed by Applicant's

United States Attorney).

Assignment Instrument.

<u>REMARKS</u>

Comments of Examining Attorney COLES have been reviewed carefully

along with pertinent sections of the Patent Rules. In processing the Application to PTO

Applicant's Attorney had failed to sign the Recordation Form Cover Sheet. To correct the

oversight the Assignment Instrument is resubmitted herewith for recordation accompanied

by a new Cover Sheet reflecting correct information and the Document ID Number

101124175.

Applicant requests that the original date of filing of the Assignment Instrument

be maintained as August 18, 1999. The present submission is within thirty (30) days from

October 20 which was the date of the Notice of Non-recordation. This response is being

submitted to PTO via Express Mail.

-2-

Courtesy, cooperation and skill of Examiner Shareill COLES are acknowledged.

Respectfully,

By: 64.6.1

CHARLES E. BAXLEY Attorney of Record USPTO Reg. 20,149

59 John Street - 5th Floor New York, New York 10038

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276

Dated: New York, NY

November 12, 1999

ĺ

Enclosures: Document ID No. 101124175

New Recordation Form Cover Sheet Original Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignment Instrument

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket Number: 10609 B Applicant: Eiki LIN Art Unit: Serial No.: 29/109515 2900 Filed: August 18, 1999 Examiner: Shareill COLES CASSETTE FOR VIDEO GAME CARDS For: Pursuant to a Communication dated October 20, 1999, transmitted herewith is/are the following: RESPONSE <u>X</u> Enclosures: (1) Document ID 101124175 (2) Assignment Instrument (3) Original Recordation X Form Cover Sheet and (4) New Recordation Form Cover Sheet Other Acknowledgment Postcard <u>X</u> The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees required, or to credit any \_X\_ overpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. A check in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_ is enclosed. I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service <u>X</u> as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: NO FEE - Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on November 12, 1999. Respectfully, Dated: November 12, 1999 CHARLES E. BAXLEY CHARLES E. BAXLEY Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton Attorney of Record 59 John Street, Fifth Floor USPTO REG. 20,149 New York, New York 10038

CEB:Ish/Miko-NC

ľ

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Eiki LIN 29/109515	Docket Number: 10609 B Art Unit: 2900
Filed:	August 18, 1999	Examiner: Shareill COLES
For:	CASSETTE FOR VIDEO GAME CARD	<b>IS</b>
Pursuant to	o a Communication dated October 20, 19	999, transmitted herewith is/are the following:
<u>x</u> RE	SPONSE	
<u>x</u> En		2) Assignment Instrument (3) Original Recordation v Recordation Form Cover Sheet
<u>x</u> Ot	her <u>Acknowledgment Postcard</u>	
	e Commissioner is authorized to charge erpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A di	ge any additional fees required, or to credit any uplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
_ A	check in the amount of \$ is encl	osed.
as		eing deposited with the United States Postal Service ssed to: NO FEE - Commissioner of Patents & evember 12, 1999.
	R	Respectfully,
Dated: Nov	vember 12, 1999	CHARLES E. BAXLEY
	E. BAXLEY	
	D1-1- 0 11-14 A	. H = =

Dated: November 12, 1999 CHARLES E. BAXLEY Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton 59 John Street, Fifth Floor New York, New York 10038

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276

CEB:Ish/Miko-NC

CHARLES E. BAXLEY Attorney of Record USPTO REG. 20,149



# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 20, 1999

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQ. 59 JOHN STREET - 5F. NEW YORK, NY 10038

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101124175

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 010384 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED:|11/12/1999